2
Descrizione
La SWORKz S12-2 1/10 2WD è progettata per le competizioni di alto livello.
Le geometrie di questo modello esaltano la velocità in curva con una trazione e tenuta impressionante.
È equipaggiata con un telaio in alluminio T7075 alleggerito, anodizzato, con trattamento indurente ed un disegno
che consente fino a 6 diverse posizioni della batteria, la flessibilità del telaio inoltre, può essere modificata
regolando gli irrigidimenti laterali.
Viene fornita con la torre di supporto ammortizzatori anteriore in carbonio da 4 mm e una geometria delle “C”

   M3x3mm Set Screw
x3
104004
330156A
115172
PRO TIP:
The 108006 (M3x8 HEX screws) for the side
guard helps adjust the chassis stiffness.  With all
the screws (7pcs) on, this will be the most stiff set
up for the chassis and will provide the least grip.
Standard suggestion to start build is with 4 screws.
OPTION:
SW-220037H
S12-2 Side Guard Set in Pro-composite Hard Material
OPTION:
SW-115173 S12-2 Front Sway Bar 1.1mm
SW-115174 S12-2 Front Sway Bar 1.2mm
SW-115175 S12-2 Front Sway Bar 1.3mm
OPTION:
SW-332028 S12-2 Aluminum Front Upper Arm Holder

 S104 Shock Ball End
2502401BK S102 Ball End Cap M(5mm) 1 SW-2502401BK
 S102 Ball End Cup (S)(5mm)
 S102  Ball End Cup(L)(5mm)
 S102 Rear Arm Holder Insert (1 degree)
 S102 Rear Arm Holder Insert (0 degree)
 S102 Arm Hinge Pin Insert
 S102 Savor Servo Arm (25T)
 S102 Savor Servo Arm(23T)
 S102 Savor Servo Arm(24T)
2502402 S12-1 Diff Case  1 SW-2502402
 S12-1 Diff Case Cover
2503210A SWORKz 1/10 Eccentric Busshing Set 2 SW-2503210A
220025WH SWORKz 1/10 2WD Off Road Competition Front Dish Wheel (WH) 2 SW-220025WH
220026WH SWORKz 1/10 2/4WD Off Road Competition Rear Dish Wheel (WH) 2 SW-220026WH
220031-81 S14-3 Precision Plastic Center Spur Gear 81T for Slipper Clutch 1 SW-220031-81
220034 S12-2 Front C Hub (L)  1 SW-220034
 S12-2 Front C Hub (R)
220035 S12-2 Front Lower Arm (L) 1 SW-220035
 S12-2 Front Lower Arm ( R)
 S12-2 Plastic Adjust Insert (3x7x1mm)
220036 S12-2 Rear Lower Arm (L) 1 SW-220036
 S12-2 Rear Lower Arm ( R)
 S12-2 Plastic Adjust Insert (3x7x2mm)
220037 S12-2 Side Guard (L) 1 SW-220037
 S12-2 Side Guard ( R)
220038 S12-2 Front C Hub (L=R) 2 SW-220038
 S143C Rear Wheel Hub  (L=R)
 S12-2 Plastic Adjust Insert (3x7x2mm)
 S12-2 Plastic Adjust Insert (3x7x1mm)
220039 S12-2 Front Upper Arm Holder 1 SW-220039
 S12-2 Front Lower Arm Holder
 S12-2 Front Shock Tower Holder
 S12-2 Front Ahead Wing Mount
220040 S12-2 Rear Upper Linkage Mount 1 SW-220040
 S12-2 Front Bumper
 S12-2 Gear Box Support Mount
 S12-2 Gear Box Support
 S12-2 Servo Savor Steering Plate
 S12-2 Servo Savor Arms
220041 S12-2 Middle Front Motor Gear Box L 1 SW-220041
 S12-2 Middle Front Motor Gear Box R
 S12-2 Middle Front Motor Gear Box Cover
220042 S12-2 Sway Bar Holder 1 SW-220042
 S12-2 Center Slipper Clutch Spring Washer A
 S12-2 Center Slipper Clutch Spring Washer B
 S12-2 Center Spur Gear Cover
 S12-2 Front Sway Bar Post
 S12-2 Front Sway Bar Holder
 S12-2 ESC Speed Contrul Holder
220043 S12-2 Front Shock Tower Side Support (L) 1 SW-220043
 S12-2 Front Shock Tower Side Support (R)
 S12-2 Wire Holder
 S12-2 Battery Post A
 S12-2 Battery Post B
 S12-2 Battery Holder
220044 S12-2 Rear Wing Mount 1 SW-220044
 S12-2 Rear Wing Mount Spacer (0 Degree)
 S12-2 Rear Wing Mount Spacer (+/- 3 Degree)
 S12-2 Rear Wing Holder
 S12-2 Steering Servo Holder
220045 S12-2 Gear Box Inserts (0 Degree) 1 SW-220045
 S12-2 Gear Box Inserts (L +1Degree)
 S12-2 Gear Box Inserts (R +1Degree)
 S12-2 Gear Box Inserts (L +2Degree)
 S12-2 Gear Box Inserts (R +2Degree)
 S12-2 Gear Box Inserts (L +3Degree)
 S12-2 Gear Box Inserts (R +3Degree)
220046 S12-2 Rear Hub Insert (0 +1.5 Degree) 1 SW-220046
 S12-2 Rear Hub Insert (0 Degree)
 S12-2 Rear Hub Insert (0 +1.5 +1.5 Degree)
 S12-2 Plastic Adjust Insert (3x7x2mm)
   Par ts  No.  List
 S12-2 Plastic Adjust Insert (3x7x1mm)
220047 S12-2 Sway Bar Ball End 1 SW-220047
 S12-2 Front Sway Bar Ball End
 S12-2 Front C-Hub Insert (0 Degree)
 S12-2 Front C-Hub Insert (2.5 Degree)
 S12-2 Front C-Hub Insert (5 Degree)
212001 S12-2 Rear CVD Drive Shaft Set 62mm 2 SW-212001
330134 Shock Ball Stud 4 SW-330134
330277 S104 Diff. Bevel Gear 18T 2 SW-330278
330278 S104 Diff. Bevel Gear 10T 4 SW-330278
330279 S104 Bevel Gear Shaft 2 SW-330279
330283 S104 Pin M2.0x9.8mm 7 SW-330283
330295 S104 CVD Join 2 SW-330295
330300 S104 Rear Upper Sus. Arm Turnbuckles 6 SW-330300
330315 Sway Bar Linkage  Ball Stud  4 SW-330315
330331 S104 Steering Linkage 5mm Ball Stud (L4.1mm) 3 SW-330331
330410 Motor Gear 21T 1 SW-330410
330516 S12 Idler Gear Shaft 5X15L 1 SW-330516
330525 S12 Rear Lower Arm Hinge Pin (3x44mm) 2 SW-330525
330536 S12 Pin (3x26mm) 2 SW-330536
330537 S12 Arm Hinge Pin (3x34mm) 2 SW-330537
330541 S12 Gear Diff Outdrive 2 SW-330541
330544 S104EVO/S12 Shock Seal Cover (GM) 4 SW-330544
330546 S104 EVO/S12 Shock Cap (GM) 4 SW-330546
330643 S104 EVO Steering Linkage 5mm Ball Stud (L7mm) 11 SW-330643
332001 S12-2 Main Chassis 1 SW-332001
332002 S12-2 Aluminum Idler Gear 20T  1 SW-332002
332005 S12-2 Slipper Clutch Adjust Screw 2.4x60mm 1 SW-332005
332006 S12-2 Aluminum Motor Plate 1 SW-332006
332007 S12-2 Rear Lower Arm Holder (RF) 1 SW-332007
332008 S12-2 Rear Lower Arm Plate (RR) 1 SW-332008
332010 S12-2 CVD Axil  2 SW-332010
332011 S12-2 CVD Axil Holder  2 SW-332011
332012 S12-2 Rear Drive Shaft (62mm) 2 SW-332012
332013 S12-2 Aluminum Servo Savor Post 2 SW-332013
332014 S12-2 Aluminum Steering Hub Axil(L&R) 2 SW-332014
332015 S12-2 Aluminum Front Lower Arm Holder  1 SW-332015
332019 S12-2 Slipper Clutch Pad Outside (Fit 2 Pads System) 1 SW-332019
332020 S12-2 Slipper Clutch Pad (Fit 2 Pads System) 1 SW-332020
334002 S14-3 Aluminum Shock Stud 4 SW-334002
334010 S14-3 12mm Wheel Hex (4.7mm) 2 SW-334010
334020 S14-3 Series C Hub Bushing (A)(2.5) 2 SW-334020
334021 S14-3 Series C Hub Bushing (B)(0.7) 2 SW-334021
334022 S14-3 Series Lower Arm Hinge Pin (3x32mm) 2 SW-334022
334031 S14-3 Serie 3mm Short Shock System Shaft (Long) 2 SW-334031
334032 S14-3 Serie 3mm Short Shock System Shaft (Short) 2 SW-334032
334040 S14 /12 Short Shock System Shock Body (S) 2 SW-334040
334041 S14/12 Short Shock System Shock Body (L) 2 SW-334041
342001 S12-2 Pro-composite Rear Carbon Fiber Shock Tower  1 SW-342001
342002 S12-2 Pro-composite Front Carbon Fiber Shock Tower  1 SW-342002
342003 S12-2 Steering Carbon Plate 2 SW-342003
354001 S14-3 POM Shock seal washer 3.0x6.5x2.0mm  8 SW-354001
354002 S14-3 POM Shock seal washer 3.0x6.5x0.7mm  4 SW-354002
354005 S14/S104/S12 Series Shock Piston(1.6mmx2 Holes) 2 SW-354005
354006 S14/S104/S12 Series Shock Piston(1.7mmx2 Holes) 2 SW-354006
330156A Adjuster Knob 2 SW-330156A
330304A S104 Aluminum Shock Spring Adjust Nut (BK) 4 SW-330304A
354003-36 S12 Series POM MFR Idler Gear 36T 1 SW-354003-36
400002 O-ring S5 2 SW-400002
400013A SWORKz Shock Seal O-ring 2x2.7mm (Medium) 8 SW-214003
400014 S104 Aluminum Shock Spring Adjust Nut O-Ring 1.5x13.5mm 4 SW-400014
410047 SWORKz Shock Cap O-Ring (SP) 4 SW-410047
410049 1/10 Shock Seal Cap O-ring (8x10x1) 4 SW-410049
610017 S102  Diff. Gasket (16x24x0.4t) 1 SW-610017
610024 S12-2 Battery Block 2 SW-610024
610013B08 S14/S12 Slipper Clutch Teflon Pad(Low Grip)(Yellow)(8mm) 2 SW-610013B08
250042 SWORKz 1/10 sonic wing 6.5"  1 SW-250042
252002-65 SWORKz 1/10 sonic front lexan wing "65mm"  1 SW-250045
252001 S12-2 Eaglet Style 2.0 Clean Body Sheel  1 SW-252001
512001 S12-2  Eaglet ST-2 Body Shell Decal Sheet 1 SW-252001
512002 S12-2  Eaglet ST-2 Body Shell Window Mask  1 SW-252001
510091 SWORKz Origional Logo Sticker 1 SW-510091
115186 S12-2 Black Competition Front Shock Spring (US3-Dot)(38x1.2x7.0) 2 SW-115186
115162 S14/S12 Black Competition Line Rear Shock Spring (2 Dot)(57x1.1x9.25) 2 SW-115162
115172 S12-2 Front Sway Bar 1.0mm 1 SW-115172
Part No. Part Name Q`ty in Use ltem No. Part No. Part Name Q`ty in Use ltem No.
30
   Par ts  No.  List
Part No. Part Name Q`ty in Use ltem No.
115177 S12-2 Rear Sway Bar 1.3mm 1 SW-115177
115172 S12-2 Front Sway Bar 1.0mm 1 SW-115172
115177 S12-2 Rear Sway Bar 1.3mm 1 SW-115177
115188 SWORKz 1/10 Slipper Clutch Spring (D1.4x12mm) 1 SW-115188
115189 SWORKz 1/10 Slipper Clutch Spring (D1.6x12mm)(RD) 1 SW-115189
116010 Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm 10 SW-116010
116013 Ball Bearing 10x15x4mm 2 SW-116013
116015 Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm 4 SW-116015
116019 Ball Bearing 5x13x4mm 2 SW-116019
117003 Flange Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm 2 SW-117003
101004 Washer 3.5x10x0.2mm 4 SW-101004
101026 SWORKz Aluminum Washer 3x6x1.5mm 13 SW-101026
101020A 3mm Countersunk Washers (RD) 6 SW-101020A
101007 Washer 3x8x0.5 2 SW-101007
101011 M2.6x6xT0.5mm 4 SW-101011
101012 M3x6xT0.5mm 6 SW-101012
101023 S104 Shim 10x12x0.1mm 1 SW-101023
101024 S104 Shim 10x12x0.2mm 1 SW-101024
103001 M3 Nut Lock 3 SW-103001
103002 Flage Nylon Nut M4 4 SW-103002
104004 M3x3mm Set Screw 13 SW-104004
104005 Set Screw M3x4 2 SW-104005
104012 M3x12mm Set Screw  3 SW-104012
105021 M3x6mm Conical Head Screw 4 SW-105021
106001 M3x8mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 9 SW-106001
106002 M3x10mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 26 SW-106002
106003 Button Head Screw M3x16mm 1 SW-106003
106005 M3x15mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 2 SW-106005
106008 M3x12mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 7 SW-106008
106009 M3x25mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 2 SW-106009
106010 M3x6mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 4 SW-106010
106014 M2x6mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 10 SW-106014
106015 M3x5mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 2 SW-106015
106017 M3x14mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 4 SW-106017
106020 M2.5x5mm 1.5mm Hex Soket OH/ST Screw 6 SW-106020
108001 M3x12mm FH/ST HEX Screw 6 SW-108001
108003 M3x10mm FH/ST HEX Screw 18 SW-108003
108005 M3x14mm FH/ST HEX Screw 2 SW-108005
108006 M3x8mm FH/ST HEX Screw 26 SW-108006
108007 M3x6mm FH/ST HEX Screw 2 SW-108007
108014 M3x4mm FH/ST HEX Screw 1 SW-108014
108028 M2.6x4mm Flat Head Screw - Hex Socket 4 SW-108028
108029 M2.0x4.6mm FH/ST HEX Screw (1.5mm HexHead) 4 SW-108029
200193 Antenna Tube 1 SW-200193
420010 Antenna Cup 1 SW-420010
31
SW-2501807 S104 Shock Spring Holder with Ball End Plastic Parts
SW-2502401BK S12 Sries Ball End Caps and Hinge Pin Inserts (BK)
SW-2502402 S12-1 Diff Case Set

SW-330156A Adjuster Knob
SW-330304A S14/12 Aluminum Shock Spring Adjust Nut (BK)(2PC)
SW-354003-36 S12 Series POM MFR Idler Gear 36T
SW-400002 O-ring S5
SW-214003 S14-3 series Shock Seal Kit (2 Sets)
SW-400014 S104 Aluminum Shock Spring Adjust Nut O-Ring 1.5x13.5mm
SW-410047 SWORKz Shock Cap O-Ring (SP)
SW-410049 1/10 Shock Seal Cap O-ring (8x10x1)
Item No.     Part Name Item No.     Part Name
   Spare Par t  List
SW-610017 S102  Diff. Gasket (16x24x0.4t)
SW-610024 S12-2 Battery Pad (4PC)
SW-610013B08 S14/S12 Slipper Clutch Teflon Pad(Low Grip)(Yellow)(8mm)
SW-250042 SWORKz 1/10 sonic wing 6.5"
SW-252001 S12-2 Eaglet ST-2 Clean Body Shell
SW-252002-65 SWORKz 1/10 sonic front lexan wing "65mm"
SW-510091 SWORKz Origional Logo Sticker
SW-540004 Hook & Loop decal strap 1.6x10cm (2PC)
SWC-115186 S12-2 Black Competition Front Shock Spring (US3-Dot)(38x1.2x7.0)
SWC-115162 S14/S12 Black Competition Rear Shock Spring (L2-Dot)(57x1.1x9.25)

SW-108003 M3x10mm FH/ST HEX Screw
SW-108005 M3x14mm FH/ST HEX Screw
SW-108006 M3x8mm FH/ST HEX Screw
SW-108007 M3x6mm FH/ST HEX Screw
SW-108014 M3x4mm FH/ST HEX Screw
SW-108028 M2.6x4mm Flat Head Screw - Hex Socket
SW-108029 M2.0x4.6mm FH/ST HEX Screw (1.5mm HexHead)
SW-200193 Antenna Tube
SW-420010 Antenna Cup
32
   O ption Par t  List
Item No.     Part Name
SW-210072 S12-1 Series Gear Diff Set
SW-220025FY SWORKz 1/10 2WD Off Road Competition Front Dish Wheel (FY) (4PC)
SW-220026FY SWORKz 1/10 2/4WD Off Road Competition Rear Dish Wheel (FY) (4PC)
SW-220031-72 S14-3 Precision Plastic Center Spur Gear 72T for Slipper Clutch
SW-220031-78 S14-3 Precision Plastic Center Spur Gear 78T for Slipper Clutch
SW-220035H S12-2 Front Lower Arm Set in Pro-composite Hard Material
SW-220036H S12-2 Rear Lower Arm Set in Pro-composite Hard Material
SW-220037H S12-2 Side Guard Set in Pro-composite Hard Material
SW-250042 SWORKz 1/10 sonic lexan wing 6.5"